
 

                                  

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: 
 

 
_______________________________ 
Assistant City Attorney  Date 
 

 
        Amendment 

                                       City of Corpus Christi 
Contracts and Procurement 

 
 

Date: April 26, 2021 
Service Agreement No.: 3108 – Disaster Recovery & Emergency Response Grant Services                            
Reference: SA 3108                                                        Amendment No. 1                        
Service Agreement Current Not to Exceed Value: $500,000  

 
The CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as the City, and MPACT Strategic 
Consulting LLC, hereinafter referred to as the Contractor, do hereby make and enter into this 
amendment (the “Amendment”) which, together with the Service Agreement No. 3108 (the 
“Agreement”) and all other duly executed amendments, constitutes the entire agreement between the 
City and the Contractor. 

 
I. 

 
Section 3. Compensation and Payment of the Agreement is amended as follows: 
 
Increases the compensation the Agreement by an amount not to exceed $125,000 due to the 
unanticipated amount of technical and administrative support required to assist the City in 
obtaining COVID relief funds, therefore the revised compensation under this Service 
Agreement is in an amount not to exceed $625,000. 
 

The Contractor and the City agree to and shall abide by all terms and conditions of the original 
Agreement and any amendments to that Agreement, to the extent they are not in conflict with the terms 
of this Amendment.   

 
 

______________________ __________    
Spurgeon Robinson Date              
President 
MPACT Strategic Consulting LLC     
 
 
_______________________ _________ 
Josh Chronley    Date  
Interim Assistant Director, Contracts and Procurement 
City of Corpus Christi, Texas 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0AD6F9D7-1B80-4AAC-B2FE-1035E3CA83F4

5/4/2021


		2021-05-04T14:29:30-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




